
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Thomas Payne 2LR 26.1 27.0 27.0 6 20
1 Thomas Payne SLJ 2.01 2.17 2.09 2.08 2.17 6 20
2 Rhys Piper 2LR 26.5 0.0 26.5 8 16
2 Rhys Piper S 8.61 7.99 8.57 8.53 8.61 11 10
3 Tom Sumner 4LR 55.5 56.4 56.4 4 24
3 Tom Sumner S 8.74 8.78 8.33 8.21 8.78 9 14
4 Joe Richards 4LR 59.1 0.0 59.1 11 10
4 Joe Richards SB 65 65 6 20
5 Evan Willis STJ 5.14 5.80 5.78 5.62 5.80 10 12
6 Noah Osborne 6LR 1:42.3 1:42.3 10 12
6 Noah Osborne VJ 35 36 37 37 37 10 12
7 Sam Smith SB 68 68 5 22
8 Josh Wilton SLJ 1.71 1.61 1.70 1.81 1.81 11 10
9 Finlay Jones STJ 3.72 3.76 3.80 4.04 4.04 12 8

10 Joseph Edwards 6LR 1:45.0 1:45.0 11 10
10 Joseph Edwards VJ 34 34 38 32 38 9 14



Team Results Cardiff and the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Morgan Jones 2LR 26.0 26.3 26.3 4 24
13 Morgan Jones S 10.78 11.08 10.56 10.56 11.08 1 30
14 Phil Grundy SB 60 60 10 12
15 Ben Henson 4LR 57.3 0.0 57.3 8 16
15 Ben Henson VJ 43 42 44 46 46 4 24
16 Ben Hillman 4LR 55.3 54.3 54.3 1 30
16 Ben Hillman VJ 42 43 34 46 46 5 22
17 Tyler Howell 6LR 1:29.7 1:29.7 3 26
17 Tyler Howell SLJ 2.04 2.23 2.00 2.15 2.23 3 26
18 Huw Riley 6LR 1:34.6 1:34.6 7 18
20 Gabe Harcombe STJ 6.62 6.74 6.72 6.60 6.74 5 22
21 Dan Ogden STJ 6.38 6.22 6.08 5.80 6.38 6 20
22 Cai-Marcus Jemmett S 10.94 10.74 10.20 10.82 10.94 2 28
23 Kyle Evans SB 71 71 4 24



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Aaron Kerr 2LR 25.0 24.8 24.8 1 30
25 Aaron Kerr VJ 43 45 43 43 45 6 20
26 Jac Doel 2LR 26.4 0.0 26.4 7 18
26 Jac Doel SLJ 2.03 2.02 1.94 2.06 2.06 8 16
27 Rhidion Jenkinp 4LR 55.6 55.6 55.6 2 28
27 Rhidion Jenkinp SLJ 2.02 2.09 2.07 2.10 2.10 7 18
28 Dafydd Jones 6LR 1:39.2 1:39.2 8 16
28 Dafydd Jones SB 62 62 7 18
29 Morgan Batten 6LR 1:39.3 1:39.3 9 14
29 Morgan Batten VJ 30 29 28 28 30 11 10
30 Eryk Skowrowski S 0.00 9.55 0.00 0.00 9.55 6 20
31 Nathan Kingdom STJ 6.46 6.82 6.80 6.98 6.98 2 28
32 Dylan Richards STJ 6.12 6.04 0.00 6.22 6.22 8 16
33 Luke Jones S 9.32 9.59 10.55 10.43 10.55 3 26
34 Ryan Thomas SB 61 61 8= 15
35 Thomas Howells 4LR 55.5 56.5 56.5 5 22



Team Results North East Wales (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Connor De Winter 4LR 1:03.2 0.0 1:03.2 12 8
49 Connor De Winter SB 59 59 11 10
50 Owen Davies STJ 4.96 5.16 5.28 5.24 5.28 11 10
51 Jack Hitchen 6LR 1:29.2 1:29.2 2 28
51 Jack Hitchen SLJ 1.96 2.01 2.00 2.04 2.04 9 14
52 Toby Rees Slawson S 9.60 9.94 9.70 9.34 9.94 5 22
53 Elliot Moore SB 57 57 12 8
54 Owen Jones 4LR 56.2 56.2 56.2 3 26
54 Owen Jones VJ 50 49 50 48 50 2 28
55 Charlie Williams STJ 6.86 7.10 6.98 6.96 7.10 1 30
56 Iewan Thomas SLJ 1.79 1.82 1.80 1.85 1.85 10 12



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Rees Thomas 2LR 25.8 26.5 26.5 5 22
61 Rees Thomas S 8.29 8.98 8.40 8.50 8.98 7 18
62 Shay Hardman 2LR 25.3 25.8 25.8 3 26
62 Shay Hardman SLJ 2.34 0.00 2.35 2.23 2.35 1 30
63 Corbun Wrenton 4LR 56.4 0.0 56.4 7 18
64 William Hughes 4LR 55.9 56.8 56.8 6 20
65 Cai Jones 6LR 1:29.9 1:29.9 4 24
65 Cai Jones STJ 5.88 6.14 6.06 6.22 6.22 7 18
66 Celt Moss 6LR 1:32.0 1:32.0 6 20
66 Celt Moss SB 73 73 2= 27
67 Gwion Griffiths SB 61 61 8= 15
68 Iwan Griffith VJ 42 40 36 42 42 7 18
69 Charlie Williams VJ 59 57 41 59 59 1 30
70 Aled Murphy SLJ 2.07 2.17 2.20 2.10 2.20 4 24
71 Cameron Eaton STJ 6.42 6.94 6.84 6.78 6.94 3 26
72 Alex Jones S 8.73 8.69 0.00 7.78 8.73 10 12



Team Results Powys (bottle green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North West Wales Red 618 70 60 70 70 48 38 44 30 42 54 44 48

2 Powys Bottle Green 547 60 70 30 40 42 26 52 40 57 50 38 42

3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 522 40 50 50 60 24 46 44 58 36 26 42 46

4 Dyfed Navy 465 20 40 40 50 48 50 30 46 33 34 44 30

5 North East Wales Blue 336 50 30 60 0 0 34 28 22 18 26 40 28

6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 334 30 20 20 30 36 34 22 24 42 30 20 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Rhys Hesdon 2LR 25.1 25.1 25.1 2 28
73 Rhys Hesdon VJ 40 40 40 40 40 8 16
75 Harvey Samuel 4LR 58.9 0.0 58.9 10 12
76 Rhys Humphreys 4LR 57.8 0.0 57.8 9 14
76 Rhys Humphreys SLJ 2.04 2.18 2.15 2.19 2.19 5 22
77 Oli Guinane 6LR 1:27.4 1:27.4 1 30
77 Oli Guinane SB 78 78 1 30
78 Kenyon Montana 6LR 1:31.9 1:31.9 5 22
78 Kenyon Montana SLJ 2.28 2.23 2.25 2.22 2.28 2 28
79 Steffan Evans STJ 6.60 6.38 6.56 6.90 6.90 4 24
80 Ewan Jones STJ 0.00 5.94 5.96 5.98 5.98 9 14
81 Cai Herdman 2LR 27.1 0.0 27.1 9 14
81 Cai Herdman VJ 46 44 44 45 46 3 26
82 Finn Gaca SB 73 73 2= 27
83 Niall Bentley S 9.16 9.01 9.77 10.00 10.00 4 24
84 Dafydd Evans S 8.39 8.42 8.98 7.55 8.98 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 1:20.0 0.0 1:20.0 70.0
2 07 Powys Bottle Green 1:22.6 0.0 1:22.6 60.0
3 05 North East Wales Blue 1:24.3 0.0 1:24.3 50.0
4 02 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7 40.0
5 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:26.7 0.0 1:26.7 30.0
6 03 Dyfed Navy 1:32.3 0.0 1:32.3 20.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue 0
1= Dyfed Navy 48
1= North West Wales Red 48
3 Powys Bottle Green 42
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 36
5 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 25 Aaron Kerr 24.8 30
2 Powys Bottle Green 73 Rhys Hesdon 25.1 28
3 North West Wales Red 62 Shay Hardman 25.8 26
4 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 13 Morgan Jones 26.3 24
5 North West Wales Red 61 Rees Thomas 26.5 22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1 Thomas Payne 27.0 20
7 Dyfed Navy 26 Jac Doel 26.4 18
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 2 Rhys Piper 26.5 16
9 Powys Bottle Green 81 Cai Herdman 27.1 14



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed Navy 50
2 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 46
3 North West Wales Red 38
4= Afan Nedd Tawe White 34
4= North East Wales Blue 34
6 Powys Bottle Green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 16 Ben Hillman 54.3 30
2 Dyfed Navy 27 Rhidion Jenkinp 55.6 28
3 North East Wales Blue 54 Owen Jones 56.2 26
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 3 Tom Sumner 56.4 24
5 Dyfed Navy 35 Thomas Howells 56.5 22
6 North West Wales Red 64 William Hughes 56.8 20
7 North West Wales Red 63 Corbun Wrenton 56.4 18
8 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 15 Ben Henson 57.3 16
9 Powys Bottle Green 76 Rhys Humphreys 57.8 14

10 Powys Bottle Green 75 Harvey Samuel 58.9 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 4 Joe Richards 59.1 10
12 North East Wales Blue 49 Connor De Winter 1:03.2 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 52
2= Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 44
2= North West Wales Red 44
4 Dyfed Navy 30
5 North East Wales Blue 28
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 77 Oli Guinane 1:27.4 30
2 North East Wales Blue 51 Jack Hitchen 1:29.2 28
3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 17 Tyler Howell 1:29.7 26
4 North West Wales Red 65 Cai Jones 1:29.9 24
5 Powys Bottle Green 78 Kenyon Montana 1:31.9 22
6 North West Wales Red 66 Celt Moss 1:32.0 20
7 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 18 Huw Riley 1:34.6 18
8 Dyfed Navy 28 Dafydd Jones 1:39.2 16
9 Dyfed Navy 29 Morgan Batten 1:39.3 14

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 6 Noah Osborne 1:42.3 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 10 Joseph Edwards 1:45.0 10



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Bottle Green 1:49.8 0.0 1:49.8 70.0
2 06 North West Wales Red 1:54.4 0.0 1:54.4 60.0
3 02 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 1:56.7 0.0 1:56.7 50.0
4 03 Dyfed Navy 1:58.4 0.0 1:58.4 40.0
5 05 North East Wales Blue 2:02.1 0.0 2:02.1 30.0
6 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 2:04.3 0.0 2:04.3 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 52.1 0.0 52.1 70.0
2 05 North East Wales Blue 53.2 0.0 53.2 60.0
3 02 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 54.9 0.0 54.9 50.0
4 03 Dyfed Navy 55.2 0.0 55.2 40.0
5 07 Powys Bottle Green 55.9 0.0 55.9 30.0
6 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 56.6 0.0 56.6 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 70.0
2 02 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 1:43.7 0.0 1:43.7 60.0
3 03 Dyfed Navy 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3 50.0
4 07 Powys Bottle Green 1:45.4 0.0 1:45.4 40.0
5 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:55.1 0.0 1:55.1 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 58
2 Dyfed Navy 46
3 Powys Bottle Green 40
4 North West Wales Red 30
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 24
6 North East Wales Blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 13 Morgan Jones 11.08 30
2 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 22 Cai-Marcus Jemmett 10.94 28
3 Dyfed Navy 33 Luke Jones 10.55 26
4 Powys Bottle Green 83 Niall Bentley 10.00 24
5 North East Wales Blue 52 Toby Rees Slawson 9.94 22
6 Dyfed Navy 30 Eryk Skowrowski 9.55 20
7 North West Wales Red 61 Rees Thomas 8.98 18
8 Powys Bottle Green 84 Dafydd Evans 8.98 16
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 3 Tom Sumner 8.78 14

10 North West Wales Red 72 Alex Jones 8.73 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 2 Rhys Piper 8.61 10



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 57
2= Afan Nedd Tawe White 42
2= North West Wales Red 42
4 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 36
5 Dyfed Navy 33
6 North East Wales Blue 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Powys Bottle Green 77 Oli Guinane 78 30
2= North West Wales Red 66 Celt Moss 73 27
2= Powys Bottle Green 82 Finn Gaca 73 27
4 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 23 Kyle Evans 71 24
5 Afan Nedd Tawe White 7 Sam Smith 68 22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 4 Joe Richards 65 20
7 Dyfed Navy 28 Dafydd Jones 62 18

8= Dyfed Navy 34 Ryan Thomas 61 15
8= North West Wales Red 67 Gwion Griffiths 61 15
10 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 14 Phil Grundy 60 12
11 North East Wales Blue 49 Connor De Winter 59 10
12 North East Wales Blue 53 Elliot Moore 57 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 North West Wales Red 54
2 Powys Bottle Green 50
3 Dyfed Navy 34
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 30
5= Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 26
5= North East Wales Blue 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 62 Shay Hardman 2.35 30
2 Powys Bottle Green 78 Kenyon Montana 2.28 28
3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 17 Tyler Howell 2.23 26
4 North West Wales Red 70 Aled Murphy 2.20 24
5 Powys Bottle Green 76 Rhys Humphreys 2.19 22
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1 Thomas Payne 2.17 20
7 Dyfed Navy 27 Rhidion Jenkinp 2.10 18
8 Dyfed Navy 26 Jac Doel 2.06 16
9 North East Wales Blue 51 Jack Hitchen 2.04 14

10 North East Wales Blue 56 Iewan Thomas 1.85 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe White 8 Josh Wilton 1.81 10



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Dyfed Navy 44
1= North West Wales Red 44
3 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 42
4 North East Wales Blue 40
5 Powys Bottle Green 38
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North East Wales Blue 55 Charlie Williams 7.10 30
2 Dyfed Navy 31 Nathan Kingdom 6.98 28
3 North West Wales Red 71 Cameron Eaton 6.94 26
4 Powys Bottle Green 79 Steffan Evans 6.90 24
5 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 20 Gabe Harcombe 6.74 22
6 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 21 Dan Ogden 6.38 20
7 North West Wales Red 65 Cai Jones 6.22 18
8 Dyfed Navy 32 Dylan Richards 6.22 16
9 Powys Bottle Green 80 Ewan Jones 5.98 14

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 5 Evan Willis 5.80 12
11 North East Wales Blue 50 Owen Davies 5.28 10
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 9 Finlay Jones 4.04 8



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 North West Wales Red 48
2 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 46
3 Powys Bottle Green 42
4 Dyfed Navy 30
5 North East Wales Blue 28
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 69 Charlie Williams 59 30
2 North East Wales Blue 54 Owen Jones 50 28
3 Powys Bottle Green 81 Cai Herdman 46 26
4 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 15 Ben Henson 46 24
5 Cardiff and the Vale Maroon 16 Ben Hillman 46 22
6 Dyfed Navy 25 Aaron Kerr 45 20
7 North West Wales Red 68 Iwan Griffith 42 18
8 Powys Bottle Green 73 Rhys Hesdon 40 16
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 10 Joseph Edwards 38 14

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 6 Noah Osborne 37 12
11 Dyfed Navy 29 Morgan Batten 30 10


